

CONTACT: Karen Livingstone Communications 732-842-4000, ext. 4256 klivings@monmouthcountyparks.com

or

Patti Conroy Visitor Services 732-842-4000, ext. 4247 pconroy@monmouthcountyparks.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, February 6, 2024



## MONMOUTH COUNTY PARK SYSTEM'S E. MURRAY TODD HALF MARATHON PLANNED FOR SUNDAY, MARCH 10

LINCROFT-- The Monmouth County Park System will hold its annual *E. Murray Todd Half Marathon* on Sunday, March 10. This 13.1-mile race takes runners through Lincroft, Holmdel and Colts Neck. The race begins at 8:30 a.m. at Brookdale Community College, 765 Newman Springs Road, Lincroft. Race medals will be awarded to all registered finishers. Pre-registration is available online at <u>www.MonmouthCountyParks.com</u> until March 3 and costs \$40 per person. Race day registration is also available beginning at 7 a.m. and costs \$60 per person; cash or check only.

Those who wish to be involved but not run are invited to volunteer and assist with registration and at refreshment stations. Prospective volunteers should contact the Park System volunteer office at 732-842-4000, ext. 4283, or volunteer@monmouthcountyparks.com. For more information about the *E. Murray Todd Half Marathon*, please email Michael.Williams@co.monmouth.nj.us or call 732-542-1642, ext. 25. For more

information about the Monmouth County Park System, visit <u>www.MonmouthCountyParks.com</u> or call 732-842-4000. For persons with hearing impairment, the TDD/TTY number is 711. The Monmouth County Park System, created in 1960 by the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners, is Monmouth County's Open Space, Parks and Recreation agency.